PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENGEANCE POWER INC.	02/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORONA GROUP LTD.	
Street Address:	8250 English Church Road	
City:	Mount Hope	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	LOR 1WO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: njacobs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRT-00002-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip R. Warn

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022406 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, VENGEANCE POWER INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a principle office or place of place of business at 754 California Street, University of Windsor, Ontario, C.A.R.E. Facility, Windsor, Ontario is the owner of a plurality of patent applications for an invention entitled INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE, the invention being described in International PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/045198 filed on November 22, 2006, including the national phase applications listed in Appendix "A" hereto, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the patent rights and the patent applications");

AND WHEREAS Vengeance Power Inc. by a Unanimous Shareholders Agreement dated the 17TH day of February, 2009 has agreed to assign to KORONA GROUP LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "KORONA") a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario and having a principle office or place or business at 8250 English. Church Road, Mount Hope, Ontario, Canada, LOR 1 WO, its full right, title and interest in and to the patent rights and patent applications;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor by a Security Agreement dated this 17th day of February, 2009, has agreed to make the present assignment to KORONA as security for all Development Loans made by KORONA or Josip Kozar pursuant to said Unanimous Shareholders Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by KORONA, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto KORONA all its right, title and interest in and to the patent rights and the patent applications, including all the patent applications listed in Appendix "A" hereto, subject to said Security Agreement entered into this date between the parties.

PATENT REEL: 022406 FRAME: 0672 EXECUTED at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, this 17th day of February, 2009.

VENGEANCE POWER INC.

Per: Name: Tony Sleiman Title: President

Name: Jessie Laba Fitie: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 022406 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/17/2009